



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1555/2018**

RAJINDER SINGH BATRA & ORS Petitioners
Through **Mr.Vaibhav Gaggan, Adv. with**
Mr.Arjun Kant, Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR Respondents
Through **Mr.Puja Kalra, Adv. and**
Mr.Yogender Handa, Adv. for
NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% 19.02.2018

Issue notice. Ms.Puja Kalra, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 on advance notice, accepts notice and submits that since the petition is connected with WP (C) No.384/2018 and other connected matters, she does not propose to file a separate counter affidavit in the present petition and would be relying on the counter affidavit to be filed in the other connected matters.

Upon the petitioners filing process fee, issue dasti notice to the respondent no.2 for the next date.

List along with WP (C) No.384/2018 on 22nd February, 2018.

FEBRUARY 19, 2018/aa

REKHA PALLI, J