



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1555/2018**

RAJINDER SINGH BATRA & ORS Petitioners
Through **Mr.Indresh Upadhyay, Adv.**

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR Respondents
Through **Mr.Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with**
Mr.Yoginder Handoo, Adv.,
Mr.Nishant Kumar, Adv., Ms.Rhea
Verma, Adv. & Ms.Pooja Kalra, Adv.
for NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% 17.04.2018

Arguments heard in part. List for continuation of arguments on
8th May, 2018.

APRIL 17, 2018/aa

REKHA PALLI, J